## 08-03-1998

FORM PTO-1595

100780195

1. Name of o	conveying party(ies):	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
Richard	C. Y. Fu	Name: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO.,
Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached? () yes 💇 no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of (X Assignment	f Conveyance: () Merger	Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Chen
( ) Security Ag	reement () Change of Nam	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
( ) Other		CityStateZIP
li l	Date: <u>June 08, 1</u>	
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or pates being filed together with a new application	ent numbre(s):  June 08, 1998
li .	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 29091157
	Additional nu	mbers attached? () Yes (X No
	dress of party to whom correspondations of party to whom correspondations of party and the mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Name: FOXCO	onn International	_Inc.
Internal Address	: Joseph Chung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
Street Address:	930 W. Maude Ave	₩ Enclosed
		( ) Authorized to be changed to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Sunny	vale <sub>State: CA ZIP 940</sub>	086
004 COM THE AAAAAAA 00 0044		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
998 SSMITH 00000093 2909 31	91157 до и 40.00 <b>0</b> Р	OT USE THIS SPACE
	/	
	t and signature. of my knowledge and belief, the l	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	the original document.	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1	Richard c. Y. Fu ,	residing at	17800 Cecelia Place,
	Cerritos, CA 90703		
2	,		
3. <u> </u>	,	residing at	
4 -	,	residing at	
5 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	residing at	
prin	nciple place of business at 66 Chung Sh	nan Road, T	
Am	nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the	ne inventior	nt, title and interest for the United States of a and all patent applications including any and es thereof; and all resulting patents, known
as_	COMPUTER FRONT PANEL		
for	which the undersigned		
	previously executed Ser. No is executing concurrently herewith		and filing date of
an a	application for Letters Patent of the U	nited States	of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Richard C. Y. Fuinventor	$\frac{b-8-99}{\text{date}}$	witness	
, inventor	date	witness	
, inventor	date	witness	
, inventor	date	witness	
, inventor	date	witness	····